
ADDENDUM #3 TO 

LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. 33069


DATED: July 31, 2000

Outside Legal Counsel was hired to complete land use documents in connection with the Portland International Raceway (PIR) Master Plan. In order to continue payment, Legal Services Agreement No. 33069, dated February 11, 2000 is  revised as follows:

1.
Due to the nature of the project, outside counsel has been required to act as a Land Use attorney, representing the bureau to the development review staff and advising on land use requirements, and general coordination of the PIR Master Plan. Because of these additional responsibilities, it is estimated that an additional $10,000 is required to complete payment for these services, for a total $59,000.

2.
To continue payment on this Legal Service Agreement, the terms of this agreement are extended to September 30, 2003.

3.
All terms and conditions contained in Legal Services Agreement No. 33069 shall remain in effect.

Agreed to by parties.

COUNSEL

BY:                                                                

Pamela Beery, Partner


Beery & Elsner, LLP

Date:                                                              
Business License No.  439386

Tax ID No.  93-1234801

SS#  543-62-9466


CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

By:                                                                 

Mayor Vera Katz

Date:                                                              

Approved as to Form


                                                      City 
Attorney's Office




